Total revenues 975,966 975,966
Expenses:
Personnel 248,796 248,796
Interest 117,575 117,575
General and administrative 105,301 105,301
Provision for loan losses on mortgage loans held for investment 26,304 26,304
Advertising and promotion 26,118 26,118
Professional services 26,620 26,620

Total expenses 552,714 �  552,714

Earnings before income taxes 423,252 423,252
Income taxes 177,769 �  177,769

Net earnings $ 245,483 $ $ 245,483

Basic earnings per share $ 7.26 $ $ 5.00

Diluted earnings per share $ 6.56 $ $ 4.66

Basic weighted average shares outstanding 33,835 15,219 49,054
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 37,410 15,219 52,629

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial statements.

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY REIT INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 87

51

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY REIT INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial information

New Century Financial Corporation

Unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed balance sheet

As of March 31, 2004

(in thousands, except share amounts)

As Reported at
March 31, 2004

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma at
March 31, 2004

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 353,414 $ 710,625 $ 1,064,039
Restricted cash 208,323 208,323
Mortgage loans held for sale, net 2,956,936 2,956,936
Mortgage loans held for investment, net 5,999,277 5,999,277
Residual interests in securitizations 170,925 170,925
Mortgage servicing assets 1,648 1,648
Accrued interest receivable 30,917 30,917
Income taxes, net 9,458 9,458
Office property and equipment 34,938 34,938
Prepaid expenses and other assets 39,348 39,348

Total assets $ 9,805,184 $ 710,625 $ 10,515,809

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Credit facilities $ 2,798,080 $ $ 2,798,080
Financing on mortgage loans held for investment, net 5,991,753 5,991,753
Convertible notes, net 205,061 205,061
Notes payable 34,385 34,385
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 158,147 3,500 161,647

Total liabilities 9,187,426 3,500 9,190,926

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value. Authorized 7,500,000 shares; no shares issued
and outstanding at March 31, 2004 �  �
Common stock, $0.01 par value. Authorized 100,000,000 shares; issued and
outstanding 33,701,209 (actual) and 48,920,365 (pro forma) at March 31, 2004 337 152 489
Additional paid-in capital held for investment 46,462 706,973 753,435
Accumulated other comprehensive loss held for investment (13,994) (13,994)
Retained earnings, restricted 597,243 597,243
Treasury stock, 52,500 shares at March 31, 2004, at cost held for investment (1,990) (1,990)
Deferred compensation costs (10,300) (10,300)

Total stockholders� equity 617,758 707,125 1,324,883

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 9,805,184 $ 710,625 $ 10,515,809

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY REIT INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 89

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial statements.

52

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY REIT INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 90

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial information

New Century Financial Corporation

Notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial statements

March 31, 2004 and December 31, 2003

The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial statements present our financial position as of March 31, 2004, and our historic